
   

 

 
G/SPS/N/EU/799/Corr.1 

10 January 2025 

(25-0311) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, received on 10 January 2025, is being circulated at the request of the 

Delegation of the European Union. 
 

_______________ 

 
 
2024/90626: Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2024/2427 of 16 September 2024 
concerning the authorisation of coriander essential oil from Coriandrum sativum L. as a feed additive 

for all animal species (Text with EEA relevance) 

This corrigendum corrects the values present on page 4 of Commission Implementing Regulation 
(EU) 2024/2427 of 16 September 2024, in the Annex, third column of the table 'Specifications'. 

In particular, "Linalool: 65,78 %", "γ-Terpinene: 3,7%", "Camphor: 3,6%", "d-Limonene: 0,5,4%", 
"Geraniol: 0,1,3%", "Myrcene: 0,1,2%" have been corrected in: "Linalool: 65-78%", "γ-Terpinene: 
3-7%", "Camphor: 3-6%", "d-Limonene: 0,5-4%", "Geraniol: 0,1-3%", "Myrcene: 0,1-2%". 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/EEC/25_00512_00_e.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/EEC/25_00512_00_f.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/EEC/25_00512_00_s.pdf 

Text(s) available from: [X] National Notification Authority, [X] National Enquiry Point. 

Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body: 

European Commission 
DG Health and Food Safety, Unit A4-Multilateral International Relations 

Rue Froissart 101, B-1049 Brussels 
Tel: +(32 2) 295 4263 
E-mail: sps@ec.europa.eu 

  
 

__________ 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/EEC/25_00512_00_e.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/EEC/25_00512_00_f.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/EEC/25_00512_00_s.pdf
mailto:sps@ec.europa.eu

